
46, 66, 86 

Please refer to website for the most up to date instructions. 
  www.hallsgreenhouses.com 

04/03/20 

 Page  29-31 
  nstructionsIOnly46 

brbo
Rectangle







333

1106

No. 6 x 16mm Long

 711 









 

F  B D 

A C E 

brbo
Rectangle

brbo
Rectangle

brbo
Rectangle

brbo
Rectangle

brbo
Rectangle

brbo
Rectangle





 G 

 
I,H 

L K J 

brbo
Rectangle

brbo
Rectangle

brbo
Rectangle

brbo
Rectangle

brbo
Rectangle

brbo
Line

brbo
Rectangle





M 

N 

O 

P 
Q 

brbo
Rectangle

brbo
Rectangle

brbo
Rectangle

brbo
Rectangle

brbo
Rectangle









01106

01106
01106

FFEE

�

1106 

brbo
Rectangle



(333)

(1753).



01106

01106

FFEE

01106 

1106 

brbo
Rectangle





00402





00402





brbo
Line



MM.

NN.

18.

OO 18.

RR.

OO

QQ.



rm
Text Box
 508





Glazing Plan for 6ft Curved Greenhouses   

with Long Pane Toughened Glass 

 
Following Glazing and Safety Instructions in Main Assembly Instructions with the Following Exception. 

 

Z-clips 00458 and Bendable Clips 00135 are not required. The roof glass should instead be fully inserted 

into the ridge before the Spring Clips 00453 are fitted to secure the curved acrylic panels. 

 

 

Code: Description: 64 66 68 

10032 610 x 610 Toughened Glass 2 2 2 

10313 610 x 356 Toughened Glass 1 1 1 

10905 600 x 544 Toughened Glass 1 1 1 

20225 610 x 300 Toughened Glass 1 1 1 

20226 610 x 19 x 217 x 19 Toughened Glass 1 1 1 

20366 610 x 620 x Curved Toughened Glass 4 4 4 

20367 610 x 330 Toughened Glass 2 2 2 

20368 610 x 895 Toughened Glass 3 5 7 

20369 610 x 636 x 836 x 636 Toughened Glass 1 1 1 

20370 610 x 1105 Toughened Glass 8 10 12 

20380 610 x 445 Toughened Glass 1 1 1 

10212 610 x 460 Clear Acrylic Panel 4 6 8 

00711 Black Plastic ‘Z’ Section 610mm 8 12 16 

12467 Clear Plastic ‘H’ Section 610mm 7 7 7 

82  

20225 



46 Curved Greenhouse
Assembly Instructions

(To be read together with 09726 Curved Greenhouse Assembly Instructions)

Parts List

Refer to the parts list in this amendment.  Please quote the full code number if you should require spares.

1 Base

Follow section 1 of the original instruction, except that dimension B is 1298 mm for the 46 greenhouse.

2 Plain Gable End

Refer to section 2 of the original instruction.

3 Door Gable End

Refer to section 3 of the original instruction.

4 Assembly

Refer to the amended fig 6 and fig 7 in this amendment.

Follow section 4 of the original instruction, except that for the 46 greenhouse the eaves brace is 12752, the

side sill is 01781, the ridge is 01783, and 2, not 4, diagonal struts 01755 are used, fitted to opposite corners

of the greenhouse.

5 Assembly

Refer to fig VV in this amendment.

Follow section 5 of the original instruction, noting that for the 46 greenhouse there is only one intermediate

bar 01748 on each side, and therefore only one stabiliser 00299.  The roof vent sill 08615 is replaced by

12222 which secures to the hole drilled in the right hand plain gable bar 01760GV using a self tapping

screw 00402 (fig VV in this amendment), and to the right hand intermediate bar 01748 using an aluminium

bolt (fig W in the original instruction.)

6 Door

Refer to section 6 of the original instruction.

7 Roof Vent

Refer to section 7 of the original instruction, except that the vent is assembled using 12220 M6 x 6 mm pan

head screws and 12221 square nuts instead of 00400 M6 x 10 mm aluminium bolts and 00697 hex nuts.

8 Glazing

Refer to section 8 of the original instruction.  The glass required is listed in this amendment together with a

glazing plan for the sides of the greenhouse.

19206-02 BJG 09/07/01

29 



Parts List

Code No. Item

00400 Aluminium Bolts M6 x 10 mm 71

00697 Aluminium Hex Nuts M6 72

00453 Glazing Spring Clip 180

00458 Glass Retaining Clip 30

00411 Glazing Strip 45 M

Door Weather Seals 2 1684

12224 Door Bottom Bar Slider 2

333

1106 Self Tapping Screw 16
No. 6 x 61  mm

00799 Door Wheel 2

01745 Pan Head Screw 2

M4 x 16 mm

00699 Steel Hex Nut 2

M4

01645 Steel Washer 2

M4

01747 Mushroom Head Screw 1

M6 x 40 mm

00681 Steel Hex Nut 1

M6

12223 Door Track Support Spacer 1

08617 Roof Vent Stay 1

08616 Roof Vent Stay Peg 2

00402 Self Tapping Screw 11

No. 6 x 6 mm

00710 Glazing Retaining Strip 8 610

01781 Side Sill Bar 2 1240

01716 End Sill Bar 1 1862

01748 Intermediate Glazing Bar 2 2416

01749 Plain End Vertical Bar L.H. 1 1743

01750 Plain End Vertical Bar R.H. 1 1743

01751 Door End Vertical Bar L.H. 1 1725

01752 Door End Vertical Bar R.H. 1 1725

01753 Vertical Door Bar 2 1684

12752 Eaves Brace 4 1240

01723 Door End Horizontal Strut 2 602

01721 Plain End Horizontal Strut 1 1847

01755 Diagonal Side Strut 2 1250

01756 Diagonal End Strut 4 1242

01757 Gable End Bar Door End L.H. 1 2433
01758 Gable End Bar Door End R.H. 1 2433
01759 Gable End Bar Plain End L.H. 1 2433
01760GV Gable End Bar Plain End R.H. 1 2433

01717 Door Track Sill Bar 1 1862

01761 Door Track Support, Vertical 1 487

12401 Door Track Support, Horizontal 1 631

08604 Door Track 1 1260

01783 Ridge Bar 1 1240

12222 Roof Vent Sill 1 625

01738 Roof Vent Hinge 1 602

08632 Roof Vent Bottom Bar 1 602

01730 Roof Vent Side Bar 2 522

01726 Intermediate Door Bar 2 626

08610 Top Door Bar 1 626

01727 Bottom Door Bar 1 626

08611 Door Wheel Housing 1 618

00299 Stabiliser 1 275

01785 Plain End Horizontal Strut, Top 1 635

01764 Corner Bracket 2 25

00135 Bendable Glazing Clip 6

12220 Pan Head Screw M6 x 6 mm 4

12221 Square Nut M6 4

00136 Cropped Head Bolts M6 x  10 mm 8

Quantity Length mm

19206-02 BJG 09/07/01

30 

00711 

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line

brbo
Line





www.hallsgreenhouses.com 
This  www.juliana.com - Group Juliana the in company a by delivered is product 




